
California (5-3 , 2-2) -vs- Virginia Tech (3-5 , 2-2)
10/24/2025 at Blacksburg, Virginia (Lane Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 07:36 PM   End of Game: 11:27 PM   Duration: 03:50
Referee: Hedgepeth,Tim   Line Judge: Shows,Russ   Side Judge: McGready,Brian   Umpire: Riley,Troy
Back Judge: Griffith,Michael   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Gray,Troy   Field Judge: Brown,Hugh
Temperature: 49   Wind: N 2mph   Weather: Clear

Date: 10/24/2025
Site: Blacksburg, Virginia (Lane Stadium)
Attendance: 53,838

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT Total
CAL 3 17 0 7 7 0 34
VT 10 0 10 7 7 8 42

Qtr Time Scoring Play CAL VT
1st 12:04 VT - Greene,Ayden 27 yd pass from Drones,Kyron (Love,John kick) 4 plays, 47 yards, TOP 01:21 0 7
1st 07:27 VT - Love,John 46 yd field goal 9 plays, 46 yards, TOP 03:39 0 10
1st 02:18 CAL - Meyer,Chase 38 yd field goal 10 plays, 55 yards, TOP 05:09 3 10
2nd 14:46 CAL - Raphael,Kendrick 1 yd run (Meyer,Chase kick), 4 plays, 51 yards, TOP 01:12 10 10
2nd 09:31 CAL - Meyer,Chase 34 yd field goal 7 plays, 36 yards, TOP 02:50 13 10
2nd 01:43 CAL - Raphael,Kendrick 1 yd run (Meyer,Chase kick), 8 plays, 21 yards, TOP 03:07 20 10
3rd 08:45 VT - Love,John 52 yd field goal 13 plays, 40 yards, TOP 06:15 20 13
3rd 05:06 VT - Heath,Takye 44 yd pass from Drones,Kyron (Love,John kick) 4 plays, 86 yards, TOP 01:49 20 20
4th 06:57 VT - Drones,Kyron 14 yd run (Love,John kick), 9 plays, 64 yards, TOP 05:09 20 27
4th 02:34 CAL - Raphael,Kendrick 2 yd run (Meyer,Chase kick), 9 plays, 72 yards, TOP 04:31 27 27

OT 00:00
CAL - Mini,Mason 25 yd pass from Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe (Meyer,Chase kick) 1 plays, 25 yards,
TOP 00:00 34 27

OT 00:00 VT - Drones,Kyron 17 yd run (Love,John kick), 2 plays, 25 yards, TOP 00:00 34 34
OT 00:00 VT - Heath,Takye 7 yd pass from Drones,Kyron (Drones,Kyron rush) 5 plays, 25 yards, TOP 00:00 34 42



Team Statistics CAL VT
FIRST DOWNS 19 24
    Rushing 3 18
    Passing 12 5
    Penalty 4 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 39 357
    Attempts 27 58
    Avg. Per Rush 1.4 6.2
    Rushing TDs 3 2
    Yards Gained 85 377
    Yds. Lost 46 20
NET YARDS Passing 286 119
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 24-40-0 9-18-1
    Avg. / Att. 7.2 6.6
    Avg. / Comp. 11.9 13.2
    TDs 1 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 325 476
    Plays 67 76
    Avg. / Play 4.9 6.3
    Fumbles - Lost 2-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 9-60 10-79
PUNTS-YARDS 5-223 3-79
    Avg. / Punt 44.6 26.3
    Net / Punt 41.6 21.3
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 2 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-374 6-382
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 62.3 63.7
    Net Yards / Kickoff 46.3 45.8
    Touchbacks 1 3
    Fair Catch 0 25
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-15-0 2-15-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 15.0 7.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-47-0 5-76-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 23.5 15.2
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 27:46 32:14
        1st Quarter 8:40 6:20
        2nd Quarter 6:11 8:49
        3rd Quarter 5:12 9:48
        4th Quarter 7:43 7:17
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 14 8 of 16
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 1 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 5-5 3-3
        Touchdowns 3-5 3-3
        Field Goals 2-5 0-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-18 3-34
    PAT: Total - Made 4-4 4-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-3 2-3



Individual Offense
 
 

California Virginia Tech

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe 24 39 286 1 0 38 3
TEAM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 40 286 1 0 38 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Drones,Kyron 9 18 119 3 1 44 3
Totals 9 18 119 3 1 44 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Raphael,Kendrick 20 75 4 71 3 11 3.6
League,Anthony 2 3 0 3 0 3 1.5
Mini,Mason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM 1 0 8 -8 0 0 -8.0
Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe 4 7 34 -27 0 7 -6.8
Totals 27 85 46 39 3 11 1.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Hawkins,Marcellous 21 167 0 167 0 34 8.0
Drones,Kyron 21 156 19 137 2 33 6.5
Stewart,Terion 14 48 0 48 0 9 3.4
Seldon,Cameron 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 58 377 20 357 2 34 6.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
De Jesus,Jacob 8 86 0 38
King,Jordan 4 64 0 38
Mini,Mason 5 61 1 25
Grizzell,Trond 2 48 0 34
Raphael,Kendrick 3 16 0 7
League,Anthony 1 7 0 7
Adams,Quaron 1 4 0 4
Hamper,Mark 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 286 1 38

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Heath,Takye 4 64 2 44
Greene,Ayden 2 34 1 27
Gosnell,Benji 2 11 0 11
Seldon,Cameron 1 10 0 10
Greene,Donavon 0 0 0 0
Spencer,Isaiah 0 0 0 0
Totals 9 119 3 44

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Kern,Michael 1 44 44 44 1 0 0
Honore Jr.,Brook 4 179 44.8 53 0 0 2
Totals 5 223 44.4 53 1 0 2

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Veltsistas,Nick 2 78 39 41 0 0 0
TEAM 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 3 79 20.0 41 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

De Jesus,Jacob 1 15 15 1 26 26 0 0 0
Adams,Quaron 0 0 0 1 21 21 0 0 0
Sidney,Cam 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 15 15 2 47 26 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Spencer,Isaiah 2 15 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seldon,Cameron 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Prioleau,P.J. 0 0 0 4 76 24 0 0 0
Total 2 15 10 5 76 24 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Meyer,Chase 1st 02:18 38 GOOD
Meyer,Chase 2nd 09:31 34 GOOD

Meyer,Chase 4th 00:01 49
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Love,John 1st 07:27 46 GOOD
Love,John 3rd 08:45 52 GOOD

Love,John 4th 01:12 45
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Luckhurst,Michael 6 374 1 0 62.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Lowe,Kyle 6 382 3 0 63.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
California Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Uluave,Cade 9 10 19 3.0/15 2.0/14 — —/— - — — —
Polidore Jr.,Dru 6 2 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Taggart,Harrison 2 5 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bollers,T.J. 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Austin,Brent 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Manutai,Aiden 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keanaaina,Aidan — 5 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Victor,Chris 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Sidney,Cam 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — 1
Ferrelli,Luke 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Canady,BJ — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wayne,Jayden 2 1 3 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Bush Jr.,TJ 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Masses,Hezekiah 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sanford,Jordan 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Osondu,Eze 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Saole-McKenzie,Stanley — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Zae — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Ja'ir — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wagoner,Jasiah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Okaka,Odera — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dunn,Tristan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Luckhurst,Michael — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hampton,Aaron 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ford,Tyson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wilkins,Derek — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Raphael,Kendrick — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mini,Mason — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Boscia,Cole — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Meyer,Chase — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 36 58 94.0 4.0/19 3.0/18 — —/— 1-0 — 1 3

Virginia Tech Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Spencer,Kaleb 3 6 9 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Copeland,Kemari 4 3 7 3.0/34 3.0/34 — —/— - — — —
Williams,Thomas 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 3 — —
Brown-Murray,Isaiah 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reddish,Joseph 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gilliam Jr.,Kelvin 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 4
Keller,Jaden 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Huisman,Kody — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Flowers,Tyson 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chambers,Noah 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Woodson,Caleb 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Johnson,Brennan 1 1 2 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Bell,Ben — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stevens,Aycen — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robinson,Sheldon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cash,Isaiah 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Harrell,Knahlij 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Abbey,Jason — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dandy,Deric 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Brody 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fall,Elhadj 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Laws,Emmett — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Greene,Ayden — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Drones,Kyron — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Heath,Takye — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bass,Jordan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Love,John — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 30 34 64.0 4.0/38 3.0/34 1 —/— - 4 — 6



Drive Chart
 
 
California

Virginia Tech

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CAL25 15:00 KO CAL13 13:25 PUNT 3-(-12) 01:35
1st CAL25 12:04 KO CAL32 11:06 PUNT 3-7 00:58
1st CAL25 07:27 KO VT 20 02:18 FG 10-55 05:09
1st CAL49 00:58 PUNT VT 0 14:46 TD 4-51 01:12
2nd CAL48 12:21 PUNT VT 16 09:31 FG 7-36 02:50
2nd VT 21 04:50 PUNT VT 0 01:43 TD 8-21 03:07
3rd CAL25 08:45 KO CAL26 06:55 PUNT 5-1 01:50
3rd CAL27 04:47 KO CAL42 01:44 PUNT 6-15 03:03
4th CAL20 14:15 INT CAL23 12:06 PUNT 3-3 02:09
4th CAL28 07:05 KO VT 0 02:34 TD 9-72 04:31
4th CAL28 01:12 FGA VT 31 00:01 FGA 7-41 01:11
OT VT 25 00:00 KO VT 0 00:00 TD 1-25 00:00
OT VT 25 00:00 KO VT 25 00:00 DOWNS 4-0 00:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CAL47 13:25 PUNT CAL0 12:04 TD 4-47 01:21
1st VT 25 11:06 PUNT CAL29 07:27 FG 9-46 03:39
1st VT 23 01:59 KO VT 10 00:58 PUNT 3-(-13) 01:01
2nd VT 24 14:40 KO VT 30 12:21 PUNT 3-6 02:19
2nd VT 1 09:30 KO VT 20 04:50 PUNT 8-19 04:40
2nd VT 17 01:30 KO VT 25 00:00 HALF 6-8 01:30
3rd VT 25 15:00 KO CAL35 08:45 FG 13-40 06:15
3rd VT 14 06:55 PUNT CAL0 05:06 TD 4-86 01:49
3rd VT 14 01:44 PUNT CAL22 14:15 INT 6-64 02:29
4th VT 36 12:06 PUNT CAL0 06:57 TD 9-64 05:09
4th VT 27 02:27 KO CAL28 01:12 FGA 6-45 01:15
4th VT 31 00:01 FGA VT 30 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:01
OT CAL25 00:00 KO CAL0 00:00 TD 2-25 00:00
OT CAL25 00:00 KO CAL0 00:00 TD 5-25 00:00



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Virginia Tech wins toss and defers; CAL will receive; VT  will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Lowe,Kyle
kickoff 65 yards to the CAL00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

California at 15:00
1st and 10 at CAL25 California drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CAL25 (14:42) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe sacked for loss of 14 yards to the CAL11 (Copeland,Kemari).
2nd and 24 at CAL11 (14:04) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short left to Raphael,Kendrick caught at CAL13, for 2

yards to the CAL13 (Brown-Murray,Isaiah).
3rd and 22 at CAL13 (13:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete short left thrown to CAL13 QB hurried by

Gilliam Jr.,Kelvin.
4th and 22 at CAL13 (13:18) Honore Jr.,Brook punt 34 yards to the CAL47.

Virginia Tech at 13:25
1st and 10 at CAL47 Virginia Tech drive start at 13:25.
1st and 10 at CAL47 (13:11) Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush middle for 5 yards gain to the CAL42 (Sidney,Cam; Uluave,Cade).
2nd and 5 at CAL42 (12:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush left for 7 yards gain to the CAL35 (Masses,Hezekiah), out

of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAL35 (12:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush left for 8 yards gain to the CAL27 (Manutai,Aiden).
2nd and 2 at CAL27 (11:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass complete deep right to Greene,Ayden caught at CAL03, for 27

yards to the CAL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:04, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAL3 Love,John kick attempt good (H: Veltsistas,Nick, LS: Epling,Christian).
1st and 10 at VT 35 (12:04) Lowe,Kyle kickoff 65 yards to the CAL00, Touchback.

California 0-7 Virginia Tech

California at 12:04
1st and 10 at CAL25 California drive start at 12:04.
1st and 10 at CAL25 (11:49) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete short middle to De Jesus,Jacob thrown to CAL30

broken up by Woodson,Caleb.
2nd and 10 at CAL25 (11:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete short left to King,Jordan thrown to

CAL27 QB hurried by Cash,Isaiah.
3rd and 10 at CAL25 (11:40) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short left to Raphael,Kendrick caught at CAL25, for 7

yards to the CAL32 (Woodson,Caleb; Williams,Thomas).
4th and 3 at CAL32 (11:16) Honore Jr.,Brook punt 53 yards to the VT 15 Spencer,Isaiah return 10 yards to the VT 25 (Osondu,Eze).

Virginia Tech at 11:06
1st and 10 at VT 25 Virginia Tech drive start at 11:06.
1st and 10 at VT 25 PENALTY VT  False Start (Ghannam,Layth) 5 yards from VT 25 to VT 20. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at VT 20 (10:51) Shotgun Stewart,Terion rush middle for 6 yards gain to the VT 26 (Wayne,Jayden).
2nd and 9 at VT 26 (10:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Stewart,Terion rush right for 9 yards gain to the VT 35 (Uluave,Cade), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VT 35 (09:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Stewart,Terion rush middle for 1 yard gain to the VT 36 (Bollers,T.J.;

Keanaaina,Aidan).
2nd and 9 at VT 36 (09:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass complete short middle to Seldon,Cameron caught at VT 46, for

10 yards to the VT 46 (Polidore Jr.,Dru), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VT 46 (08:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush middle for 20 yards gain to the CAL34 (Polidore Jr.,Dru),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAL34 (08:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass incomplete short right thrown to CAL27 QB hurried by

Wagoner,Jasiah.
2nd and 10 at CAL34 (07:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Stewart,Terion rush right for 5 yards gain to the CAL29 (Polidore Jr.,Dru; Saole-

McKenzie,Stanley).
3rd and 5 at CAL29 (07:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass incomplete deep right to Spencer,Isaiah thrown to CAL05.
4th and 5 at CAL29 (07:15) Love,John field goal attempt from 46 yards GOOD (H: Veltsistas,Nick, LS: Epling,Christian), clock 07:27.
1st and 10 at VT 35 (07:27) Lowe,Kyle kickoff 65 yards to the CAL00 fair catch by De Jesus,Jacob at CAL00.

California 0-10 Virginia Tech

California at 07:27
1st and 10 at CAL25 California drive start at 07:27.
1st and 10 at CAL25 (07:12) Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CAL29 (Stevens,Aycen; Spencer,Kaleb).
2nd and 6 at CAL29 (06:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short left to De Jesus,Jacob caught at

CAL26, for 11 yards to the CAL40 (Spencer,Kaleb; Stevens,Aycen), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY VT  UNR: Unnecessary
Roughness (Hickman,Immanuel) 15 yards from CAL40 to VT 45, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at VT 45 (06:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 4 yards gain to the VT 41 (Huisman,Kody; Gilliam
Jr.,Kelvin).

2nd and 6 at VT 41 (05:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 4 yards gain to the VT 37 (Spencer,Kaleb;
Flowers,Tyson).

3rd and 2 at VT 37 (05:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short right to De Jesus,Jacob caught at VT
40, for 15 yards to the VT 22 (Reddish,Joseph), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at VT 22 (04:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short left to De Jesus,Jacob caught at VT
21, for 6 yards to the VT 16 (Flowers,Tyson), out of bounds PENALTY CAL Holding (Mini,Mason) 10 yards from VT
16 to VT 26.

1st and 14 at VT 26 (04:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 11 yards gain to the VT 15 (Keller,Jaden;
Reddish,Joseph).

2nd and 3 at VT 15 (03:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short middle to Mini,Mason caught at VT
11, for 6 yards to the VT 09 (Flowers,Tyson) PENALTY CAL Ineligible Downfield on Pass (Ruffins,Tyson) 5 yards
from VT 15 to VT 20. NO PLAY.

2nd and 8 at VT 20 (03:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 5 yards gain to the VT 15 (Abbey,Jason;
Keller,Jaden).

3rd and 3 at VT 15 (02:28) PENALTY CAL False Start (Bell,Leon) 5 yards from VT 15 to VT 20. NO PLAY.
3rd and 8 at VT 20 (02:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete short left thrown to VT 15 QB hurried by

Bass,Jordan.
4th and 8 at VT 20 (02:18) Meyer,Chase field goal attempt from 38 yards GOOD (H: Honore Jr.,Brook, LS: Monteforte,Rino), clock

02:18.
1st and 10 at CAL35 (02:18) Luckhurst,Michael kickoff 61 yards to the VT 04 Prioleau,P.J. return 19 yards to the VT 23 (Osondu,Eze;

Okaka,Odera).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

California 3-10 Virginia Tech

Virginia Tech at 01:59
1st and 10 at VT 23 Virginia Tech drive start at 01:59.
1st and 10 at VT 23 (01:57) Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush middle for 2 yards gain to the VT 25 (Austin,Brent; Taggart,Harrison).
2nd and 8 at VT 25 (01:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass incomplete short right thrown to VT 35 QB hurried by

Sidney,Cam.
3rd and 8 at VT 25 (01:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron sacked for loss of 5 yards to the VT 20 (Uluave,Cade) PENALTY VT

UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Hawkins,Marcellous) 10 yards from VT 20 to VT 10.
4th and 23 at VT 10 (00:49) Veltsistas,Nick punt 41 yards to the CAL49 fair catch by De Jesus,Jacob at CAL49.

California at 00:58
1st and 10 at CAL49 California drive start at 00:58.
1st and 10 at CAL49 (00:43) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short left to De Jesus,Jacob caught at CAL45, for 1

yard to the CAL50 (Flowers,Tyson).
2nd and 9 at VT 50 (00:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short middle to King,Jordan caught at VT

34, for 38 yards to the VT 12 (Brown-Murray,Isaiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VT 12 No Huddle-Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 9 yards gain to the VT 03 (Fall,Elhadj).

California 3-10 Virginia Tech

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 1 at VT 3 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 1 at VT 3 (14:55) No Huddle Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 0 yards to the VT 03 (Santiago,Antwone) PENALTY VT

Offside 2 yards from VT 03 to VT 01, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 1 at VT 1 (14:36) No Huddle Raphael,Kendrick rush left for 1 yard gain to the VT 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:46.
1st and 10 at VT 3 Meyer,Chase kick attempt good (H: Honore Jr.,Brook, LS: Monteforte,Rino).
1st and 10 at CAL35 (14:46) Luckhurst,Michael kickoff 65 yards to the VT 00 Prioleau,P.J. return 24 yards to the VT 24

(Hampton,Aaron).
California 10-10 Virginia Tech

Virginia Tech at 14:40
1st and 10 at VT 24 Virginia Tech drive start at 14:40.
1st and 10 at VT 24 (14:25) Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass complete short right to Greene,Ayden caught at VT 28, for 7 yards to the VT

31 (Uluave,Cade).
2nd and 3 at VT 31 (13:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush middle for 1 yard loss to the VT 30 (Uluave,Cade).
3rd and 4 at VT 30 (13:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass complete short right to Gosnell,Benji caught at VT 30, for 0 yards

to the VT 30 (Sanford,Jordan), out of bounds.
4th and 4 at VT 30 (12:32) Veltsistas,Nick punt 37 yards to the CAL33 De Jesus,Jacob return 15 yards to the CAL48 (Dandy,Deric).

California at 12:21
1st and 10 at CAL48 California drive start at 12:21.
1st and 10 at CAL48 (12:20) Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 6 yards gain to the VT 46 (Chambers,Noah;

Johnson,Brennan).
2nd and 4 at VT 46 PENALTY CAL False Start (Mini,Mason) 5 yards from VT 46 to CAL49. NO PLAY.
2nd and 9 at CAL49 (11:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CAL50 (Copeland,Kemari;

Chambers,Noah).
3rd and 8 at CAL50 (10:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete deep right to De Jesus,Jacob caught at VT

25, for 38 yards to the VT 12 (Cash,Isaiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VT 12 (10:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush right for 1 yard gain to the VT 11 (Gilliam Jr.,Kelvin).
2nd and 9 at VT 11 (09:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete short left to Grizzell,Trond thrown to VT

00 broken up by Williams,Thomas.
3rd and 9 at VT 11 (09:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete short left to Hamper,Mark thrown to VT

00 broken up by Williams,Thomas.
4th and 9 at VT 11 (09:44) Meyer,Chase field goal attempt from 29 yards  nullified by penaltyGOOD (H: Honore Jr.,Brook, LS:

Monteforte,Rino), clock 09:36 PENALTY CAL Illegal Formation 5 yards from VT 11 to VT 16. NO PLAY.



4th and 14 at VT 16 (09:36) Meyer,Chase field goal attempt from 34 yards GOOD (H: Honore Jr.,Brook, LS: Monteforte,Rino), clock
09:31.

1st and 10 at CAL35 (09:31) Luckhurst,Michael kickoff 64 yards to the VT 01 Seldon,Cameron return 0 yards to the VT 01, out of
bounds at VT 01.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

VT  will receive; CAL will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Luckhurst,Michael kickoff 65 yards to the VT 00,
Touchback. 
 
 
 

California 13-10 Virginia Tech

Virginia Tech at 09:30
1st and 10 at VT 1 Virginia Tech drive start at 09:30.
1st and 10 at VT 1 (09:16) Shotgun Stewart,Terion rush right for 0 yards to the VT 01 (Ferrelli,Luke; Canady,BJ).
2nd and 10 at VT 1 (08:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush middle for 0 yards to the VT 01 (Uluave,Cade).
3rd and 10 at VT 1 (08:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush middle for 12 yards gain to the VT 13 (Sidney,Cam), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at VT 13 (07:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush middle for 7 yards gain to the VT 20 (Ferrelli,Luke;

Wagoner,Jasiah).
2nd and 3 at VT 20 (07:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush left for 6 yards gain to the VT 26 (Sidney,Cam), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VT 26 (06:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass incomplete short middle to Heath,Takye thrown to VT 38 QB

hurried by Victor,Chris.
2nd and 10 at VT 26 (06:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Stewart,Terion rush middle for 3 yards gain to the VT 29 (Victor,Chris; Smith,Zae).
3rd and 7 at VT 29 (05:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron sacked for loss of 4 yards to the VT 25 (Wayne,Jayden).
4th and 11 at VT 25 (04:52) PENALTY VT  False Start (Williams,Thomas) 5 yards from VT 25 to VT 20. NO PLAY.
4th and 16 at VT 20 (04:45) Veltsistas,Nick punt 1 yard to the VT 21 blocked by Boscia,Cole recovered by VT  Austin,Lucas at VT 21,

End Of Play.

California at 04:50
1st and 10 at VT 21 California drive start at 04:50.
1st and 10 at VT 21 (04:34) League,Anthony rush left for 0 yards to the VT 21 (Huisman,Kody; Williams,Thomas).
2nd and 10 at VT 21 Timeout California, clock 04:04.
2nd and 10 at VT 21 (03:48) Shotgun League,Anthony rush middle for 3 yards gain to the VT 18 (Huisman,Kody; Gilliam Jr.,Kelvin).
3rd and 7 at VT 18 (03:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short middle to Raphael,Kendrick caught

at VT 14, for 7 yards to the VT 11 (Copeland,Kemari), 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review -
"First down". CALL UPHELD.

1st and 10 at VT 11 PENALTY CAL False Start  5 yards from VT 11 to VT 16. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at VT 16 (02:48) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short left to Mini,Mason caught at VT 11, for 5 yards

to the VT 11, out of bounds at VT 11.
2nd and 10 at VT 11 (02:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short right to King,Jordan caught at VT 09,

for 3 yards to the VT 08 (Reddish,Joseph).
3rd and 7 at VT 8 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 7 at VT 8 (01:46) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short left to De Jesus,Jacob caught at VT 06, for 5

yards to the VT 03 (Woodson,Caleb), out of bounds.
4th and 2 at VT 3 (01:40) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short left to De Jesus,Jacob caught at VT 04, for 2

yards to the VT 01 (Brown-Murray,Isaiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at VT 1 (01:35) Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 1 yard gain to the VT 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:43.
1st and 10 at VT 3 Meyer,Chase kick attempt good (H: Honore Jr.,Brook, LS: Monteforte,Rino).
1st and 10 at CAL35 (01:43) Luckhurst,Michael kickoff 62 yards to the VT 03 Prioleau,P.J. return 14 yards to the VT 17 (Dunn,Tristan;

Taggart,Harrison).
California 20-10 Virginia Tech

Virginia Tech at 01:30
1st and 10 at VT 17 Virginia Tech drive start at 01:30.
1st and 10 at VT 17 (01:29) Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush middle for 3 yards gain to the VT 20 (Uluave,Cade).
2nd and 7 at VT 20 Timeout California, clock 01:27.
2nd and 7 at VT 20 (01:23) Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush middle for 2 yards gain to the VT 22 (Bush Jr.,TJ; Keanaaina,Aidan).
3rd and 5 at VT 22 (01:08) Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass complete short left to Heath,Takye caught at VT 25, for 7 yards to the VT 29

(Ferrelli,Luke), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VT 29 (01:02) Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass incomplete deep left to Greene,Donavon thrown to CAL50.
2nd and 10 at VT 29 (00:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron sacked for loss of 9 yards to the VT 20 (Uluave,Cade).
3rd and 19 at VT 20 (00:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush middle for 5 yards gain to the VT 25 (Uluave,Cade).
4th and 14 at VT 25 End of game, clock 00:00.

California 20-10 Virginia Tech

Virginia Tech at 15:00
1st and 10 at VT 25 Virginia Tech drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at VT 25 (14:46) Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass incomplete short right to Heath,Takye thrown to VT 30.
2nd and 10 at VT 25 (14:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Seldon,Cameron rush left for 6 yards gain to the VT 31 (Manutai,Aiden), out of

bounds.
3rd and 4 at VT 31 (14:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush middle for 6 yards gain to the VT 37 (Uluave,Cade; Polidore

Jr.,Dru), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at VT 37 (13:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass incomplete short right to Heath,Takye thrown to VT 40.
2nd and 10 at VT 37 (13:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush right for 10 yards gain to the VT 47 (Polidore Jr.,Dru), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at VT 47 (12:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush middle for 6 yards gain to the CAL47 (Manutai,Aiden;

Victor,Chris).
2nd and 4 at CAL47 (12:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush left for 1 yard gain to the CAL46 (Uluave,Cade;

Victor,Chris).
3rd and 3 at CAL46 (11:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Stewart,Terion rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CAL44 (Uluave,Cade;

Wilkins,Derek).
4th and 1 at CAL44 (10:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush left for 2 yards gain to the CAL42 (Ferrelli,Luke; Ford,Tyson),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAL42 (10:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass incomplete deep middle to Spencer,Isaiah thrown to CAL00. The

previous play is under automatic review - "Incomplete pass". CALL OVERTURNED. (Original Play: (10:12) No
Huddle-Shotgun #1 K.Drones pass complete deep middle to #11 I.Spencer caught at CAL00, for 42 yards to the
CAL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:18, 1ST DOWN).

2nd and 10 at CAL42 (10:04) Shotgun Stewart,Terion rush left for 1 yard gain to the CAL41 (Manutai,Aiden; Bollers,T.J.).
3rd and 9 at CAL41 Timeout Virginia Tech, clock 09:33.
3rd and 9 at CAL41 (09:19) Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass complete short middle to Heath,Takye caught at CAL35, for 6 yards to the

CAL35, End Of Play.
4th and 3 at CAL35 (08:35) Love,John field goal attempt from 52 yards GOOD (H: Veltsistas,Nick, LS: Epling,Christian), clock 08:45.
1st and 10 at VT 35 (08:45) Lowe,Kyle kickoff 65 yards to the CAL00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

California 20-13 Virginia Tech

California at 08:45
1st and 10 at CAL25 California drive start at 08:45.
1st and 10 at CAL25 (08:30) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short left to De Jesus,Jacob caught at CAL30, for 8

yards to the CAL33 (Brown-Murray,Isaiah).
2nd and 2 at CAL33 (08:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CAL37 (Woodson,Caleb;

Copeland,Kemari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAL37 (07:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete short left thrown to CAL35 QB hurried by

Copeland,Kemari PENALTY CAL Intentional Grounding (Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe).
2nd and 21 at CAL26 (07:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete short left to Raphael,Kendrick thrown to

CAL35 QB hurried by Gilliam Jr.,Kelvin.
3rd and 21 at CAL26 (07:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete short right to De Jesus,Jacob thrown to

CAL30.
4th and 21 at CAL26 (07:00) Honore Jr.,Brook punt 51 yards to the VT 23 Spencer,Isaiah return 67 yards to the CAL10 (Bollers,T.J.),

out of bounds PENALTY VT  Illegal Block in Back (Johnson,Will) 14 yards from VT 28 to VT 14.
4th and 21 at CAL26 VT  ball on VT 14.

Virginia Tech at 06:55
1st and 10 at VT 14 Virginia Tech drive start at 06:55.
1st and 10 at VT 14 (06:40) Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush right for 4 yards gain to the VT 18 (Uluave,Cade), out of bounds.
2nd and 6 at VT 18 (06:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush middle for 4 yards gain to the VT 22 (Canady,BJ; Saole-

McKenzie,Stanley).
3rd and 2 at VT 22 (05:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush middle for 34 yards gain to the CAL44 (Austin,Brent), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAL44 (05:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass complete deep middle to Heath,Takye caught at CAL15, for 44

yards to the CAL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:06, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAL3 Love,John kick attempt good (H: Veltsistas,Nick, LS: Epling,Christian).
1st and 10 at VT 35 (05:06) Lowe,Kyle kickoff 64 yards to the CAL01 De Jesus,Jacob return 26 yards to the CAL27 (Jones,Brody).

California 20-20 Virginia Tech

California at 04:47
1st and 10 at CAL27 California drive start at 04:47.
1st and 10 at CAL27 (04:45) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete short right to Mini,Mason thrown to CAL40.
2nd and 10 at CAL27 (04:37) Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CAL30 (Gilliam Jr.,Kelvin).
3rd and 7 at CAL30 (04:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short middle to King,Jordan caught at

CAL40, for 18 yards to the CAL48 (Flowers,Tyson), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAL48 (03:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush left for 4 yards loss to the CAL44 (Spencer,Kaleb).
2nd and 14 at CAL44 (03:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short middle to League,Anthony caught at

CAL48, for 7 yards to the VT 49 (Keller,Jaden).Cash,Isaiah injured on the play
3rd and 7 at VT 49 (02:28) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe sacked for loss of 9 yards to the CAL42 (Copeland,Kemari).
4th and 16 at CAL42 (01:49) Kern,Michael punt 44 yards to the VT 14 fair catch by Spencer,Isaiah at VT 14.

Virginia Tech at 01:44
1st and 10 at VT 14 Virginia Tech drive start at 01:44.
1st and 10 at VT 14 (01:42) Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush middle for 5 yards gain to the VT 19 (Uluave,Cade; Sidney,Cam).
2nd and 5 at VT 19 (01:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush middle for 4 yards gain to the VT 23 (Bollers,T.J.).
3rd and 1 at VT 23 (00:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Stewart,Terion rush middle for 4 yards gain to the VT 27 (Uluave,Cade;

Taggart,Harrison), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VT 27 (00:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass incomplete short left to Coney,Jeremiah thrown to VT 25

PENALTY CAL Roughing The Passer (Uluave,Cade) 15 yards from VT 27 to VT 42, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at VT 42 No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush left for 33 yards gain to the CAL25 (Austin,Brent), 1ST DOWN.



California 20-20 Virginia Tech
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at CAL25 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at CAL25 (14:46) Shotgun Stewart,Terion rush left for 3 yards gain to the CAL22 (Taggart,Harrison), out of bounds.
2nd and 7 at CAL22 (14:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass intercepted by Sidney,Cam at CAL00, Touchback.

California at 14:15
1st and 10 at CAL20 California drive start at 14:15.
1st and 10 at CAL20 (14:01) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short right to Grizzell,Trond caught at CAL17, for 7

yards to the CAL27 (Santiago,Antwone), out of bounds PENALTY CAL Holding (Johnson,Jeffrey) 10 yards from
CAL20 to CAL10. NO PLAY.

1st and 20 at CAL10 PENALTY VT  UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Woodson,Caleb) 15 yards from CAL10 to CAL25, 1ST DOWN. NO
PLAY.

1st and 10 at CAL25 (13:39) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short right to Adams,Quaron caught at CAL21, for 4
yards to the CAL29 (Reddish,Joseph).

2nd and 6 at CAL29 (13:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CAL31 fumbled by
Raphael,Kendrick at CAL31 forced by Johnson,Brennan recovered by CAL Mini,Mason at CAL31, End Of Play.

3rd and 4 at CAL31 (12:51) No Huddle-Shotgun California rush middle for 8 yards loss to the CAL23, End Of Play.
4th and 12 at CAL23 (12:15) Honore Jr.,Brook punt 41 yards to the VT 36.

Virginia Tech at 12:06
1st and 10 at VT 36 Virginia Tech drive start at 12:06.
1st and 10 at VT 36 (12:05) Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush middle for 4 yards gain to the VT 40 (Canady,BJ; Keanaaina,Aidan).
2nd and 6 at VT 40 (11:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush right for 24 yards gain to the CAL36 (Manutai,Aiden), 1ST

DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review - "Runner was out of bounds". CALL OVERTURNED. (Original
Play: (11:29) No Huddle-Shotgun #27 M.Hawkins rush right for 29 yards gain to the CAL31 (#14 A.Manutai),
1ST DOWN).

1st and 10 at CAL36 (10:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CAL34 (Uluave,Cade;
Bollers,T.J.).

2nd and 8 at CAL34 (10:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush right for 2 yards gain to the CAL32 (Uluave,Cade;
Masses,Hezekiah).

3rd and 6 at CAL32 (09:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush middle for 7 yards gain to the CAL25 (Bollers,T.J.), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAL25 (08:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Stewart,Terion rush middle for 5 yards gain to the CAL20 (Victor,Chris).
2nd and 5 at CAL20 (08:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Stewart,Terion rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CAL17 (Canady,BJ; Smith,Zae).
3rd and 2 at CAL17 (07:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Stewart,Terion rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CAL14 (Austin,Brent;

Keanaaina,Aidan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAL14 (07:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush left for 14 yards gain to the CAL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:57,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAL3 Love,John kick attempt good (H: Veltsistas,Nick, LS: Epling,Christian).
1st and 10 at VT 35 (07:11) Lowe,Kyle kickoff 58 yards to the CAL07 Adams,Quaron return 21 yards to the CAL28 (Harrell,Knahlij).

California 20-27 Virginia Tech

California at 07:05
1st and 10 at CAL28 California drive start at 07:05.
1st and 10 at CAL28 (06:51) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete short right to Grizzell,Trond thrown to CAL46

broken up by Williams,Thomas.
2nd and 10 at CAL28 (06:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short left to Mini,Mason caught at CAL30,

for 2 yards to the CAL30 (Chambers,Noah), out of bounds.
3rd and 8 at CAL30 (06:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete deep right to Grizzell,Trond caught at VT

45, for 34 yards to the VT 36 (Williams,Thomas), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VT 36 (05:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short middle to Mini,Mason caught at VT

30, for 7 yards to the VT 29 (Spencer,Kaleb).
2nd and 3 at VT 29 (05:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short right to King,Jordan caught at VT 24,

for 5 yards to the VT 24 (Spencer,Kaleb; Williams,Thomas), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VT 24 (04:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short middle to Grizzell,Trond caught at

VT 14, for 14 yards to the VT 10 (Williams,Thomas), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VT 10 (03:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 5 yards gain to the VT 05 (Spencer,Kaleb;

Robinson,Sheldon).
2nd and 5 at VT 5 (03:14) Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 0 yards to the VT 05 (Huisman,Kody; Bell,Ben).
3rd and 5 at VT 5 (02:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe sacked for loss of 8 yards to the VT 13 (Bell,Ben), fumble

by Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe recovered by CAL Williams III,Frederick at VT 13, End Of Play PENALTY VT
Roughing The Passer (Bell,Ben) 3 yards from VT 05 to VT 02, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 2 at VT 2 (02:26) Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 2 yards gain to the VT 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:34, 1ST
DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review - "Runner broke the plane". CALL UPHELD.

1st and 10 at VT 3 Meyer,Chase kick attempt good (H: Honore Jr.,Brook, LS: Monteforte,Rino).
1st and 10 at CAL35 (02:34) Luckhurst,Michael kickoff 57 yards to the VT 08 Prioleau,P.J. return 19 yards to the VT 27 (Smith,Ja'ir;

Luckhurst,Michael).
California 27-27 Virginia Tech

Virginia Tech at 02:27
1st and 10 at VT 27 Virginia Tech drive start at 02:27.



1st and 10 at VT 27 (02:09) Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush right for 9 yards gain to the VT 36 (Polidore Jr.,Dru).
2nd and 1 at VT 36 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 1 at VT 36 (01:44) Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush right for 28 yards gain to the CAL36 (Austin,Brent), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAL36 (01:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CAL33 (Keanaaina,Aidan;

Bollers,T.J.).
2nd and 7 at CAL33 Timeout California, clock 01:25.
2nd and 7 at CAL33 (01:10) Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush left for 4 yards gain to the CAL29 (Polidore Jr.,Dru).
3rd and 3 at CAL29 Timeout California, clock 01:21.
3rd and 3 at CAL29 PENALTY VT  False Start (Altuner,Kyle) 5 yards from CAL29 to CAL34. NO PLAY.
3rd and 8 at CAL34 (01:03) Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush left for 6 yards gain to the CAL28 (Polidore Jr.,Dru).
4th and 2 at CAL28 Timeout California, clock 01:17.
4th and 2 at CAL28 (01:02) Love,John field goal attempt from 45 yards NO GOOD (H: Veltsistas,Nick, LS: Epling,Christian), clock

01:12.
 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of OT quarter, clock 15:00. Change of possession, CAL ball on VT 25, 1st and 10. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

California at 01:12
1st and 10 at CAL28 California drive start at 01:12.
1st and 10 at CAL28 (00:57) Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 8 yards gain to the CAL36 (Spencer,Kaleb; Bell,Ben).
2nd and 2 at CAL36 (00:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe rush right for 7 yards gain to the CAL43 (Keller,Jaden),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAL43 (00:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Raphael,Kendrick rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CAL47 (Copeland,Kemari;

Laws,Emmett).
2nd and 6 at CAL47 (00:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete short middle to Mini,Mason caught at VT

35, for 22 yards to the VT 31 (Spencer,Kaleb), 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review -
"Targeting". CALL OVERTURNED. (Original Play: (00:04) No Huddle-Shotgun #3 J.Sagapolutele pass complete
short middle to #85 M.Mini caught at VT 35, for 21 yards to the VT 32 (#3 K.Spencer), 1ST DOWN).

1st and 10 at VT 31 (00:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete, Spike.
2nd and 10 at VT 31 Timeout Virginia Tech, clock 00:09.
2nd and 10 at VT 31 No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete short right thrown to VT 19.
3rd and 10 at VT 31 Timeout Virginia Tech, clock 00:06.
3rd and 10 at VT 31 Meyer,Chase field goal attempt from 49 yards NO GOOD (H: Honore Jr.,Brook, LS: Monteforte,Rino), clock

00:01.

Virginia Tech at 00:01
1st and 10 at VT 31 Virginia Tech drive start at 00:01.
1st and 10 at VT 31 (00:00) Kneel down by Drones,Kyron at VT 30 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at VT 30 End of game, clock 00:00.

California 27-27 Virginia Tech

California at 15:00
1st and 10 at VT 25 California drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at VT 25 (00:00) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass complete deep middle to Mini,Mason caught at VT 05, for 25

yards to the VT 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VT 3 Meyer,Chase kick attempt good (H: Honore Jr.,Brook, LS: Monteforte,Rino).
1st and 10 at VT 3 Change of possession, VT  ball on CAL25, 1st and 10.

California 34-27 Virginia Tech

Virginia Tech at 15:00
1st and 10 at CAL25 Virginia Tech drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CAL25 (00:00) Shotgun Hawkins,Marcellous rush left for 8 yards gain to the CAL17 (Bush Jr.,TJ), out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at CAL17 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush right for 17 yards gain to the CAL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAL3 Love,John kick attempt good (H: Veltsistas,Nick, LS: Epling,Christian).
1st and 10 at CAL3 Change of possession, VT  ball on CAL25, 1st and 10.

California 34-34 Virginia Tech

Virginia Tech at 15:00
1st and 10 at CAL25 Virginia Tech drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CAL25 (00:00) Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush right for 8 yards gain to the CAL17 (Uluave,Cade; Taggart,Harrison).
2nd and 2 at CAL17 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Stewart,Terion rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CAL14 (Uluave,Cade;

Wayne,Jayden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAL14 PENALTY VT  False Start (Lynch,Aidan) 5 yards from CAL14 to CAL19. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at CAL19 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron rush left for 1 yard gain to the CAL18 (Taggart,Harrison).
2nd and 14 at CAL18 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass complete short left to Gosnell,Benji caught at CAL13, for 11

yards to the CAL07 (Taggart,Harrison; Sanford,Jordan).
3rd and 3 at CAL7 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Drones,Kyron pass complete short middle to Heath,Takye caught at CAL00, for 7

yards to the CAL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CAL3 Timeout Virginia Tech, clock 00:00.



1st and 10 at CAL3 Drones,Kyron rush attempt Successful.
1st and 10 at CAL3 Change of possession, CAL ball on VT 25, 1st and 10.

 
 

 

California 34-42 Virginia Tech

California at 15:00
1st and 10 at VT 25 California drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at VT 25 (00:00) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete deep left to Mini,Mason thrown to VT 05 QB hurried

by Gilliam Jr.,Kelvin.
2nd and 10 at VT 25 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete deep left to King,Jordan thrown to VT

00. The previous play is under automatic review - "Targeting". CALL OVERTURNED. (Original Play: (00:00) No
Huddle-Shotgun #3 J.Sagapolutele pass incomplete deep left to #4 J.King thrown to VT 00 PENALTY VT
Targeting (#11 T.Flowers) 13 yards from VT 25 to VT 12, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY).

3rd and 10 at VT 25 (00:00) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete short left to De Jesus,Jacob thrown to VT 19 QB
hurried by Gilliam Jr.,Kelvin.

4th and 10 at VT 25 Timeout California, clock 00:00.
4th and 10 at VT 25 (00:00) Shotgun Sagapolutele,Jaron-Keawe pass incomplete deep right to Grizzell,Trond thrown to VT 05,

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.
California 34-42 Virginia Tech


